## MISCELLANEOUS



Name of Announcer *	TIONG SENG HOLDINGS LIMITED
Company Registration No.	200807295Z
Announcement submitted on behalf of	TIONG SENG HOLDINGS LIMITED
Announcement is submitted with respect to *	TIONG SENG HOLDINGS LIMITED
Announcement is submitted by *	Pek Lian Guan
Designation *	Executive Director & CEO
Date & Time of Broadcast	14-Sep-2012 17:31:25
Announcement No.	00083

## >> ANNOUNCEMENT DETAILS

The details of the announcement start here ...

Announcement Title *	CHANGE OF COMPANY SECRETARY
Description	The Board of Directors of TIONG SENG HOLDINGS LIMITED (the "Company") wishes to announce the appointment of Juliana Tan Beng Hwee as Secretary of the Company in place of Shirley Lim Keng San with effect from 14 September 2012.  Hazel Chia remains as Secretary of the Company.
	By Order of the Board TIONG SENG HOLDINGS LIMITED  Pek Lian Guan Executive Director & CEO
Attachments	14 September 2012
Attachments	Total size = <b>0</b> (2048K size limit recommended)